 PACSystems™ RX3i
 IC695CPU320-AB
GFK-2488A Central Processing Unit
February 1, 2008
The RX3i CPU can be used to perform real time
control of machines, processes, and material handling
systems. The CPU communicates with the
programmer and HMI devices via a serial port using

RUN I/O
ENABLE
Ordering Information
Description Catalog Number
RX3i 1GHz Celeron M CPU IC695CPU320
Auxiliary Battery Module  IC693ACC302
RX3i Power Supplies
  40 Watt High Capacity Universal AC
  40 Watt High Capacity 24 VDC
For additional power supplies, see the
PACSystems RX3i System Manual,
GFK-2314.
IC695PSA040
IC695PSD040
[Optional] RS-232 Cable IC200CBL001
Rx3i Standard 12 Slot Rack IC695CHS012
Rx3i Standard 16 Slot Rack IC695CHS016
Note: For Conformal Coat option, please consult the
factory for price and availability.
2  RX3i CPU320
GFK-2488A
CPU320 Specifications
Battery: Memory retention Estimated 30 days using an IC693ACC302 Auxiliary Battery Module
at 20ºC.
For details on the operation of the Auxiliary Battery Module, refer to the
datasheet, GFK-2124.
Note: The IC698ACC701 Lithium Battery Pack is not compatible with
the CPU320.
Program storage Up to 64 Mbytes of battery-backed RAM
64 Mbytes of non-volatile flash user memory
Power requirements +3.3 VDC: 1.0 Amps nominal
+5 VDC: 1.2 Amps nominal
Operating Temperature 0 to 60°C (32°F to 140°F)
Floating point Yes
Boolean execution speed, typical 0.047 ms per 1000 Boolean contacts/coils
Time of Day Clock accuracy Maximum drift of 2 seconds per day
Elapsed Time Clock (internal timing)
accuracy
0.01% maximum
Embedded communications RS-232, RS-485
Serial Protocols supported Modbus RTU Slave, SNP, Serial I/O
Backplane Dual backplane bus support: RX3i PCI and 90-30-style serial
PCI compatibility System designed to be electrically compliant with PCI 2.2 standard
Program blocks Up to 512 program blocks. Maximum size for a block is 128KB.
Memory %I and %Q: 32Kbits for discrete
%AI and %AQ: configurable up to 32Kwords
%W: configurable up to the maximum available user RAM
Symbolic: configurable up to 64 Mbytes
Note For environmental specifications and compliance to standards (for example, FCC or European Union
Directives), refer to the PACSystems RX3i System Manual, GFK-2314.
Product Documentation
PACSystems CPU Reference Manual, GFK-2222
TCP/IP Ethernet Communications for PACSystems User’s Manual, GFK-2224
TCP/IP Ethernet Communications for PACSystems Station Manager Manual, GFK-2225
PACSystems RX3i System Manual, GFK-2314
C Programmer’s Toolkit for PACSystems User’s Manual, GFK-2259
Proficy® Machine Edition Getting Started, GFK-1868
Proficy® Logic Developer – PLC, GFK-1918
RX3i CPU 3
 GFK-2488A
Release Information
Firmware release 5.11 resolves an issue where Series 90-30 Smart modules in the main rack do not transition to stop